Rotating machinery protection and monitoring system Sensors
Przedsiębiorstwo Wdrażania Diagnostyki Technicznej TECHNICAD Spółka z o.o.  44 -100 Gliwice, ul Kozielska 18, Poland
tel./faks: (+48-32) 279 07 56, 279 07 57, e-mail: info@technicad.gliwice.pl, www.technicad.pl\
DS-MDS10/MDT10   Rev.2   03.11.2023
1
Proximity transducer system
type MDS10 / MDT10(MDT10R)
with probe extension cable

- MDS10M probe is not offered with stainless steel armor
Fig.5  MDS10M – probe shape with miniature size
Ordering information for probe with miniature size
MDS10M  – A – B
Options description
A  Total probe integral cable length L
    0 5    cable length 0.5m
    1 0    cable length 1.0m
    2 0    cable length 2.0m
    5 0    cable length 5.0m
    9 0    cable length 9.0m
B  Probe cable with miniature connector to connect with extension cable
    0 0    without connector (cable wire and screen ended with kneaded sleeves)
    0 1    with connector (apply to probe with L=0.5m, 1.0m,  2.0m)

12
,5
85
Fig.6   CP - Rubber connector cover on the sensor cable
Rotating machinery protection and monitoring system Sensors
Przedsiębiorstwo Wdrażania Diagnostyki Technicznej TECHNICAD Spółka z o.o.  44 -100 Gliwice, ul Kozielska 18, Poland
tel./faks: (+48-32) 279 07 56, 279 07 57, e-mail: info@technicad.gliwice.pl, www.technicad.pl\
DS-MDS10/MDT10   Rev.2   03.11.2023
8

3,
6

6,
9
L (+20%, -0%)
100 150
1 43 2 65
1 – Miniature male coaxial connector
2 – Stainless steel armor, outer diameter 7.0mm
3 – Stainless steel ferrules, 8.0mm diameter
4 – PVDF jacket, outer diameter 7.5mm
5 – Heat shrinkable jacket for user‘s designation
6 – Part number and serial number
- cable diameter 3,6mm ,  FEP isolation
- armor length is app.300mm shorter than true extension cable length
Fig.7  MDS10C – Extension cable for MDS10... probes
Ordering information for extension cable
MDS10C – A – B
Note: the probe cable total length (a sum of probe integral cable length and extension cable length) must equal one
of two nominal total lengths: 5m or 9m
Options description
A  Cable length L
    3 0    3.0m
    4 0    4.0m
    4 5    4.5m
    7 0    7.0m
    8 0    8.0m
    8 5    8.5m
B  Cable stainless steel armor protection
    0 0    without armor
    0 1    with armor
    0 2    with armor having additional PVDF outer jacket
Rotating machinery protection and monitoring system Sensors
Przedsiębiorstwo Wdrażania Diagnostyki Technicznej TECHNICAD Spółka z o.o.  44 -100 Gliwice, ul Kozielska 18, Poland
tel./faks: (+48-32) 279 07 56, 279 07 57, e-mail: info@technicad.gliwice.pl, www.technicad.pl\
DS-MDS10/MDT10   Rev.2   03.11.2023
9
TEC
H
N
IC
AD
35
33
80
90
77 86